1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed:	<i>\$3/3/15</i>	
2	90th General Assembly			
3	Regular Session, 2015 SR 1			
4				
5	By: Senator J. Woods			
6				
7	SENATE RESOLUTION			
8	DESIGNATING MARCH 11, 2015, AS "STARS OF LIFE DAY"			
9	AND RECOGNIZING THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF CERTAIN			
10	EMERGENCY	MEDICAL SERVICES PRO	DFESSIONALS.	
11				
12				
13		Subtit	e	
14	DESI	GNATING MARCH 11, 20	15, AS "STARS OF	
15	LIFE DAY" AND RECOGNIZING THE			
16	ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF CERTAIN EMERGENCY			
17	MEDI	CAL SERVICES PROFESS	IONALS.	
18				
19				
20	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE			
21	OF ARKANSAS:			
22				
23	WHEREAS, emerger	ncy medical services	is a vital public service; and	
24				
25	WHEREAS, the men	mbers of emergency me	edical services teams are ready to	
26	provide life-saving ca	are to those in need	24 hours a day, 7 days a week; and	
27				
28	WHEREAS, the men	mbers of emergency me	edical services teams, whether	
29	career or volunteer, often go beyond the call of duty to carry out life-			
30	saving measures and to	o promote the causes	of the ambulance industry; and	
31				
32	WHEREAS, it is	appropriate to recogn	nize the value and the	
33	accomplishments of selected individuals who epitomize the spirit of emergency			
34	medical services,			
35				
36	NOW THEREFORE			

02-25-2015 13:02:29 SRC029

2	OF ARKANSAS:			
3				
4	THAT the Senate of the Ninetieth General Assembly proclaims March $\it 11$ ,			
5	2015, as "Stars of Life Day" and recognizes the individuals presented before			
6	us as "Arkansas Emergency Medical Services Stars of Life".			
7				
8	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, a copy be			
9	provided to each Arkansas Emergency Medical Services Star of Life by the			
10	Secretary of the Senate.			
11				
12	/s/J. Woods			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE